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CHAPTER 21 i.
/

AN ACT TO CREATE A SCHOOL DISTRICT OUT OF CERTAIN TERRITORY
LYING IN THE TOWN OF FREEMAN IN THE COUNTY OF FREEBORN.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That the south half (i) of section twenty-one (21), the
south half (i)°f section twenty-two (22), the north half (j) of the
northeast quarter (i) of section twenty-seven (27), the south half (i) of
the northeast quarter (}) of section twenty-seven (27), the southeast
quarter (i) of section twenty-seven (27), the northeast quarter ($) of
section thirty-four (34), thesoutheast quarter (i) of section thirty-four
(34'), the south of thenorthwestquarter(i)andnorthwestquarter(J)of
the northwest quarter (£) of section twenty-seven (27), the southwest
quarter (.1) section twenty-seven (27), all of sections twenty-eight (28)
and thirty-three (33), northwest quarter (i)of section thirty -four (34),
and the southwest quartcr(J)sectionthirty-four (34), all in town num-
ber one hundred and one (101) of range number twenty-one (21), in the
county of, Freeborn, be and the same and every part of the foregoing ter-
ritory is hereby set off and created into and declared to be aspecial school
district, under the name and style of school district number one hun-
dred arid fifteen (115), and as such school district, under the name
and style aforesaid, to have and enjoy all the powers and rights and to
be subject to all the duties of a common school district organized under
the general laws of this state. .. . . ,

SEC. 2. The legal voters who are freeholders'within the said school
district number one hundred and fifteen (115), within sixty (60) days
after the passage of this act, shall meet at house of O. K. Flaskerud
and elect a director, treasurer and clerk of said district, and the
officers so elected shall immediately qualify, and the clerk shall there-
upon and at once notify the proper officers of said county of Freeborn
of said election; Provided, A notice of the time and place of said meet-
ing, signed by any five (5) of the legal voters and freeholders afore-
said, shall be given in the manner now prescribed by law.

SEC. 3. "Whenever any officers are elected or taxes are voted by
said district the clerk thereof shall report the same to the proper ofli-
cers of said county,'and the same manner as other taxes levied and
collected, and the same, together with-all other moneys due said dis-
trict, shall be paid over to the treasurer of said district, and all taxes
now levied upon any of the property, real or personal, now embraced
in said school district number.one hundred and fifteen (115) shall,
when collected, be paid to said treasurer of said school district number
one hundred and fifteen (115).
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SEC. 4. The county superintendent of the county of Freeborn shall
have jurisdiction over said district and visit the same and grant cer-
tificates to teach therein as in other cases.

SEC. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved February 28, 1885.

CHAPTER 212.

AN ACT TO CHANGE THE BOUNDARIES OF THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF
THE'VILLAGE OF ORONOCO, OLMSTED COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the .Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. The territory .described as the east half(i) of section
number twenty-one (21), in township number one hundred and eight
(108) north, of range'fourteen (14) west, in Olmsted county, Minne-
sota, and embraced within the limits of the the school district of the
village of Oronoco, organized.under the provisions of an act entitled
"An act to organize a board of education for the village of Oronoco,"
approved March first (1st), one thousand eight hundred and sixty-six
(18(5*5), be ?.«'! ttitt sumo is hereby detached from said district and
placed under the control and supervision of the board of county com-
missioners of said Olmsted county, and subject to the action of said
board under the general statutes relating to common schools.

SEC. 2. All acts or parts of acts inconsistent with this act are
hereby repealed.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and ,be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved March 3, 1885.


